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EDC Budget Report
City of Wolfforth Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 03/31/2025

Fiscal
AcƟvity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current 

Total Budget
Period

AcƟvity
Original 

Total Budget

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation
Revenue

Sales Tax 600,000.00 239,161.75 -360,838.25 39.86 %53,276.4007-000-31300-000 600,000.00
Interest income 50,000.00 37,687.68 -12,312.32 75.38 %6,465.9507-000-36110-000 50,000.00
Other income 0.00 7.52 7.52 0.00 %0.0007-000-36910-000 0.00

Revenue Total: 276,856.9559,742.35650,000.00 650,000.00 -373,143.05 42.59%

Expense
ExpenseCategory: 42 - Supplies

Office Supplies & Expense 260.00 22.82 237.18 8.78 %22.8207-752-42010-000 260.00
Meeting Expense 2,500.00 1,015.84 1,484.16 40.63 %186.4607-752-42192-000 2,500.00
Special Events and Awards 20,000.00 2,911.90 17,088.10 14.56 %0.0007-752-42195-000 20,000.00

ExpenseCategory: 42 - Supplies Total: 3,950.56209.2822,760.00 22,760.00 18,809.44 17.36%

ExpenseCategory: 43 - Services
Legal services 6,800.00 260.00 6,540.00 3.82 %182.0007-752-43101-000 6,800.00
Other Professional Services 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43110-000 0.00
Legal Publications 1,600.00 316.00 1,284.00 19.75 %0.0007-752-43140-000 1,600.00
Marketing 65,000.00 12,178.00 52,822.00 18.74 %0.0007-752-43150-000 65,000.00
Marketing - Social Media 0.00 3,352.17 -3,352.17 0.00 %483.5807-752-43150-001 0.00
Customer Appreciation 5,000.00 20.52 4,979.48 0.41 %0.0007-752-43151-000 5,000.00
Postage/Freight 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43320-000 50.00
Travel/Training/Conferences 18,500.00 12,024.81 6,475.19 65.00 %1,752.7907-752-43401-000 18,500.00
Memberships 6,000.00 3,600.00 2,400.00 60.00 %350.0007-752-43501-000 6,000.00
Fees and Charges 0.00 777.68 -777.68 0.00 %21.2807-752-43505-000 0.00
Contract Services 95,000.00 12,875.00 82,125.00 13.55 %0.0007-752-43900-000 95,000.00
Payroll Reimbursement 86,585.00 42,538.76 44,046.24 49.13 %7,011.7707-752-43905-000 86,585.00

ExpenseCategory: 43 - Services Total: 92,942.949,801.42284,535.00 284,535.00 191,592.06 32.66%

ExpenseCategory: 44 - Operating Expense
Business Support 340,000.00 0.00 340,000.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-44001-000 340,000.00
Business Improvement Grant 0.00 12,325.28 -12,325.28 0.00 %0.0007-752-44001-001 0.00

ExpenseCategory: 44 - Operating Expense Total: 12,325.280.00340,000.00 340,000.00 327,674.72 3.63%

ExpenseCategory: 46 - Capital
Land & Building Acquisition 0.00 451,636.72 -451,636.72 0.00 %0.0007-752-46180-000 0.00
Capital Reserves 2,705.00 0.00 2,705.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-46400-000 2,705.00
ExpenseCategory: 46 - Capital Total: 451,636.720.002,705.00 2,705.00 -448,931.72 16,696.37%

ExpenseCategory: 49 - Other Financing Uses
Note Agreement Forgiveness 0.00 29,259.88 -29,259.88 0.00 %0.0007-752-49200-000 0.00

ExpenseCategory: 49 - Other Financing Uses Total: 29,259.880.000.00 0.00 -29,259.88 0.00%

Expense Total: 590,115.3810,010.70650,000.00 650,000.00 59,884.62 90.79%

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation Surplus (Deficit): -313,258.4349,731.650.00 0.00 -313,258.43 0.00%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 49,731.65 -313,258.430.00 0.00 -313,258.43 0.00%
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Group Summary

Fiscal
AcƟvity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

AcƟvityExpenseCategory
Current 

Total Budget
Original 

Total Budget
Percent

Used

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation
Revenue

276,856.9559,742.35650,000.00 650,000.00 -373,143.05 42.59%
276,856.9559,742.35650,000.00 650,000.00 -373,143.05Revenue Total: 42.59%

Expense
42 - Supplies 3,950.56209.2822,760.00 22,760.00 18,809.44 17.36%
43 - Services 92,942.949,801.42284,535.00 284,535.00 191,592.06 32.66%
44 - Operating Expense 12,325.280.00340,000.00 340,000.00 327,674.72 3.63%
46 - Capital 451,636.720.002,705.00 2,705.00 -448,931.72 16,696.37%
49 - Other Financing Uses 29,259.880.000.00 0.00 -29,259.88 0.00%

590,115.3810,010.70650,000.00 650,000.00 59,884.62Expense Total: 90.79%

-313,258.4349,731.650.00 0.00 -313,258.43Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation Surplus (Deficit): 0.00%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 49,731.65 -313,258.430.00 0.00 -313,258.43 0.00%
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Fund Summary

Fiscal
AcƟvity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

AcƟvity
Current 

Total Budget
Original 

Total Budget

07 - Economic Development Corporation -313,258.4349,731.650.00 0.00 -313,258.43
Report Surplus (Deficit): 49,731.65 -313,258.430.00 0.00 -313,258.43


